

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13009 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 OF 2013

MR.JANARDAN PRASAD RAMASHANKAR)
MISHRA THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MR.SHESHMANI RAMASHANKAR MISHRA)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Prashant Pashte, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.R.R.Tiwari, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. It is observed from the praecipe dated 8th October 2025 that the Interim Application has been circulated at the behest of the Appellant for an injunction. Just when the above order has been dictated, Mr.Pashte interrupts and submits that he appears for the Interim Applicant. Mr.Pashte submits that when the Interim Application was sought to be served upon the Respondent's Advocate, it has been

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.12.05
11:26:30 +0530

informed that the Respondent has passed away and that, therefore, this Court may grant some time to take steps in the matter.

3. For Mr.Pashte to take steps in the matter, list on **20th January 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)