

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13009 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 OF 2013

Mr. Janardan Prasad Ramashankar Mishra ... Applicant

Versus

Mr. Sheshmani Ramashankar Mishra ... Respondent

.....
Mr. Prashant Pashte, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.
.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 22 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Pashte, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that some more time be granted to obtain information with regard to the heirs of the deceased Respondent as the communication to the Advocate for the Respondent has not yielded the necessary information.

2. Let steps positively be taken by the next date.

3. List on 12th March 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.23
10:48:55
+0530

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI