

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13009 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 OF 2013

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.03.25
10:58:08 +0530

Mr. Janardan Prasad Ramashankar Mishra ...Applicant
Through Power Of Attorney

Versus

Mr. Sheshmani Ramashankar Mishra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. List on **23rd April 2026** 'for Dismissal'.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)